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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current COVID-19 pandemic, the court has determined that the September,
2020 calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases to be
argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk’s Office
staff will contact you prior to argument with instructions for your participation in the
conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a
teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact the Clerk’s Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court’s continuing operations, please visit our website.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

19-2463

19-3119

19-3222

19-3226

19-3332

19-3540

DIVISION I

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, MELLOY, KOBES

SD

WM

EM

MN

SI

NE

United States v. Amanda Holy Bull
United States v. Alexander Coleman
United States v. Jacquere Doran
United States v. Nicholas Campbell
United States v. Brian Rhodes

United States v. LaAnthony Cain

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION I

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES

19-1696

19-2462

19-2447

19-1173

19-3507

19-2627

SI

EM

EM

EM

EM

EA

Business Leaders In Christ, et al. v.
The University of Iowa, et al.

Ash-har Quraishi, et al. v. Deputy
Michael Anderson

United States v. Merwin Smith
Sonia Kuessner v. Justin Wooten
Mitchell Wood v. Justin Wooten

United States v. Charles Chastain

20

15

NO ARG

15

15

10

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES

18-3256

18-3259

19-2227

19-2594

19-2751

19-2775

WM

EA

WM

WM

Judith Coffey, et al. v. Commissioner of
Internal Revenue

Estate of James Coffey, Judith Coffey
Executrix v. Commissioner of Internal
Revenue

Maureen Johnson v. Safeco Insurance
Company of Illinois

Pine Bluff School District v. Ace American
Insurance Company

Derek Luebbert v. Global Control Systems

Trey Neal v. Navient Solutions, et al.

20

15

15

15

15



DIVISION I

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES

19-1820 SI United States v. Leonardo Magallon

19-1902 SI United States v. Jose Garcia Ortiz 20
19-2610 NI Derrick Bates v. Tyler Richardson, et al. 15
19-2718 EM United States v. Leobardo Barraza 15

19-2324 WM  The Peterson Companies, et al. v. City of

Kansas City, Missouri 15
19-2779 WM United States v. Sharif Karie NO ARG
19-1801 NI United States v. Daniel Diaz 15

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2020
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES

19-2549 NI United States v. Robert Lewis NO ARG
19-2235 WM  United States v. Christopher Williams NO ARG

19-2877 SI United States v. Addidas Williams NO ARG



DIVISION II

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

19-3418

19-3426

19-3460

19-3471

19-3479

19-3528

SI

SI

SI

EM

SD

MN

United States v. Tanesha Holder
United States v. Matthew Haymond, Sr.
United States v. Kyle McGhghy

United States v. Jonathan Cochran
United States v. Thomas DeMarrias

United States v. Edward Smith

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION II

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

19-2369

19-1946

19-1310

19-2475

18-3646

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

EA

WM

NE

EA

EA

Elliott Finch, Jr. v. Dexter Payne

Jeremy Rowles v. Curators of the
University of Missouri, et al.

Tom Yeransian v. B. Riley & Co., et al.
Robert Gipson v. Dassault Falcon Jet Corp

Eddie Briley v. Tracy Taylor

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

19-2062

19-2221

19-2690

19-2492

19-2415

18-2653

EM

EM

EA

SI

NI

NE

Maleeha Ahmad, et al. v. City of St. Louis,
Missouri
Maleeha Ahmad, et al. v. City of St. Louis,
Missouri

Little Rock Family Planning Services, et al.
v. Leslie Rutledge, et al.

Daniel Robbins, et al. v. City of Des Moines,
et al.

Meridian Security Insurance Company v.
Lois Schmitt-Selken

Federal Insurance Company v. Axos
Clearing

20

20

15

15

15

20

20

15

15

10



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION II

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

19-1127
19-1491
19-1523
19-1867

19-1948

19-2951

19-1201

19-3010

NI
NI
NI
NI

EM

EM

WM

WM

United States v. Alston Campbell, Jr.
United States v. Alston Campbell, Sr.
United States v. Willie Carter

United States v. William Campbell

Sarasota Wine Market, et al. v.
Eric S. Schmitt, et al.

Perficient v. Thomas Munley, et al.
Kimberly Moreland v. Chad F. Wolf

K.C. v. Mark Mayo, et al.

FRIDAY, APRIL 17, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

19-1891

19-1954

19-2405

19-2409

19-2417

NI

SI

NI

NI

EA

United States v. Josh Isler

United States v. Christopher Weckman
United States v. Deandre Warren
United States v. Chase Zerba

United States v. Robert Hensley

30

15

15

10

15

15

15

10

10

15



DIVISION III

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

19-3415 SI United States v. Myron Orr NO ARG
19-3419 SI United States v. Gregory Davis NO ARG
19-3485 WM  United States v. Stephen Fine NO ARG
19-3532  SI United States v. Deandre Anthony NO ARG
19-3573 WM  United States v. Fita Spann NO ARG

19-3597 MN  United States v. Tyrone Nelson
19-3686 MN United States v. Robert Sykes NO ARG



TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

DIVISION III

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

19-1364

19-1855

19-2961

19-2357

19-2642

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

SI

EA

EA

NI

SI

Animal Legal Defense Fund, et al. v.
Kimberly Reynolds, et al.

Karen Roebuck v. USAble Life
Lori Braun v. Brian Burke, et al.
Heather Lopez v. Whirlpool Corporation

Joseph Hirchak, et al. v. W.W. Grainger,
et al.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

18-3689

19-2323

19-2307

19-2435

19-2619

NE

NI

NI

SI

WA

Roderick Ford, et al. v. TD Ameritrade
Holding, et al.

Twyla Mcelree, et al. v. City of Cedar
Rapids, et al.

United States v. Shane LaGrange
Robyn Morgan v. Sundance

Parker Law Firm, et al. v. The Travelers
Indemnity Company, et al.

20

15

15

15

10

20

15

15

15

15



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

DIVISION III

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

18-1678
18-1768

18-3440

19-2290

19-2393

19-3179

WA
WA

NI

SI

EM

Andrew Sasser v. Dexter Payne
Andrew Sasser v. Dexter Payne

Dustin Reinard, et al. v. Crown Equipment
Myrna Herrera Gonzalez v. William P. Barr
Lonnie Wiseman v. Patti Wachendorf, et al.

United States v. Ronald Vincent

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

19-3172

19-3202

19-2524

19-2800

19-1966

SI

WM

WM

WM

NI

United States v. Jay Sawatzky
United States v. Elbert Holly
United States v. Carol Davis
United States v. Antonio Slater

United States v. Gregory Stephen

30

15

15

10

10

15

10

10

10

15



DIVISION IV

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020
BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

19-3061 NI United States v. Chad Saeugling NO ARG
19-3644 SI United States v. John Urfer NO ARG

19-3685 MN United States v. Autumn Nichols

19-3687 MN United States v. Lennie Brooks NO ARG
19-3716 EA United States v. Robert Franke III NO ARG
20-1486 EA United States v. James Lowe, Jr. NO ARG

20-1740 NI United States v. Wilbur Turner NO ARG



DIVISION IV

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

19-2708

19-2502

19-3058

19-3092

19-2819

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

19-2209

19-2569

19-2371

18-3717

19-1361

NI

WM

WM

EA

WA

Cathy Sellars, et al. v. CRST Expedited
L.B. v. Jefferson City School District, et al.
Gary Jacobsen, et al. v. Michael Klinefelter
Johnny Banks v. Shelby Hawkins

Robert Devine v. Warden Jeffie Walker, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

NI

EA

SD

EM

NE

United States v. Shelton Oliver
Stansel Prowse v. Dexter Payne, et al.

Kody Butterfield v. Warden Darren
Young, et al.

Jim Harris, Jr. v. Ian Wallace

Stephanie Ideus v. Teva Pharmaceuticals
USA, etal.

20

15

15

15

10

20

20

15

15

10



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

19-2721

19-2882

19-3134

19-2207

19-1054

19-2364

DIVISION IV

BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

WM

WM

WM

WM

NE

NI

John Zimmerli, et al. v. The City of
Kansas City, Missouri

Reproductive Health Services of Planned
Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al.
v. Michael L. Parson, et al.
Reproductive Health Services of Planned
Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al.
v. Michael L. Parson, et al.

United States v. Emmanuel Robinson
Timothy Cronin v. Chris Peterson, et al.

Larenzo Irvin v. Tyler Richardson, et al.

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

19-2879

19-2247

19-2350

19-2582

19-2934

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

United States v. Chad Soderman
United States v. Jose Carrillo
United States v. James Harrell
United States v. Nadine Robinson

United States v. Louie Gutierrez

20

20

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

10



