

# SEPTEMBER 21 - 25, 2020 ORAL ARGUMENTS VIA TELECONFERENCE OR VIDEOCONFERENCE

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service
James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

#### **Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status**

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

#### **NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL**

In light of the current COVID-19 pandemic, the court has determined that the September, 2020 calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases to be argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk's Office staff will contact you prior to argument with instructions for your participation in the conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact the Clerk's Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court's continuing operations, please visit our website.

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

## **DIVISION I**

## MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, MELLOY, KOBES

19-2463	SD	United States v. Amanda Holy Bull	NO ARG
19-3119	WM	United States v. Alexander Coleman	NO ARG
19-3222	EM	United States v. Jacquere Doran	NO ARG
19-3226	MN	United States v. Nicholas Campbell	NO ARG
19-3332	SI	United States v. Brian Rhodes	NO ARG
19-3540	NE	United States v. LaAnthony Cain	NO ARG

## **DIVISION I**

## TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES

1.	19-1696	SI	Business Leaders In Christ, et al. v. The University of Iowa, et al.	20
2.	19-2462	EM	Ash-har Quraishi, et al. v. Deputy Michael Anderson	15
	19-2447	EM	United States v. Merwin Smith	NO ARG
3.	19-1173	EM	Sonia Kuessner v. Justin Wooten	15
4.	19-3507	EM	Mitchell Wood v. Justin Wooten	15
5.	19-2627	EA	United States v. Charles Chastain	10
1.	WEDNE 18-3256		SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 ARE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES  Judith Coffey, et al. v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue	A.M.
	WEDNE	SDAY	SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, RECINNING AT 9:00	Δ Μ
	18-3259		Internal Revenue Estate of James Coffey, Judith Coffey	
			Executrix v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue	20
2.	19-2227	WM	Maureen Johnson v. Safeco Insurance Company of Illinois	15
3.	19-2594	EA	Pine Bluff School District v. Ace American Insurance Company	15
4.	19-2751	WM	Derek Luebbert v. Global Control Systems	15
5	19-2775	WM	Trey Neal v. Navient Solutions, et al.	15

#### **DIVISION I**

## THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES

1.	19-1820 19-1902	SI SI	United States v. Leonardo Magallon United States v. Jose Garcia Ortiz	20
2.	19-2610	NI	Derrick Bates v. Tyler Richardson, et al.	15
3.	19-2718	EM	United States v. Leobardo Barraza	15
4.	19-2324	WM	The Peterson Companies, et al. v. City of Kansas City, Missouri	15
	19-2779	WM	United States v. Sharif Karie	NO ARG
5.	19-1801	NI	United States v. Daniel Diaz	15

## FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2020 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, KOBES

19-2549	NI	United States v. Robert Lewis	NO ARG
19-2235	WM	United States v. Christopher Williams	NO ARG
19-2877	SI	United States v. Addidas Williams	NO ARG

## **DIVISION II**

## MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

19-3418	SI	United States v. Tanesha Holder	NO ARG
19-3426	SI	United States v. Matthew Haymond, Sr.	NO ARG
19-3460	SI	United States v. Kyle McGhghy	NO ARG
19-3471	EM	United States v. Jonathan Cochran	NO ARG
19-3479	SD	United States v. Thomas DeMarrias	NO ARG
19-3528	MN	United States v. Edward Smith	NO ARG

## **DIVISION II**

## TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

1.	19-2369	EA	Elliott Finch, Jr. v. Dexter Payne	20
2.	19-1946	WM	Jeremy Rowles v. Curators of the University of Missouri, et al.	20
3.	19-1310	NE	Tom Yeransian v. B. Riley & Co., et al.	15
4.	19-2475	EA	Robert Gipson v. Dassault Falcon Jet Corp	15
5.	18-3646	EA	Eddie Briley v. Tracy Taylor	15
			SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. UDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON	
1.	19-2062	EM	Maleeha Ahmad, et al. v. City of St. Louis, Missouri	
	19-2221	EM	Maleeha Ahmad, et al. v. City of St. Louis, Missouri	20
2.	19-2690	EA	Little Rock Family Planning Services, et al. v. Leslie Rutledge, et al.	20
3.	19-2492	SI	Daniel Robbins, et al. v. City of Des Moines, et al.	15
4.	19-2415	NI	Meridian Security Insurance Company v. Lois Schmitt-Selken	15
5.	18-2653	NE	Federal Insurance Company v. Axos Clearing	10

#### **DIVISION II**

## THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

1.	19-1127 19-1491	NI NI	United States v. Alston Campbell, Jr. United States v. Alston Campbell, Sr.	
	19-1523 19-1867	NI NI	United States v. Willie Carter United States v. William Campbell	30
2.	19-1948	EM	Sarasota Wine Market, et al. v. Eric S. Schmitt, et al.	15
3.	19-2951	EM	Perficient v. Thomas Munley, et al.	15
4.	19-1201	WM	Kimberly Moreland v. Chad F. Wolf	10
5.	19-3010	WM	K.C. v. Mark Mayo, et al.	15

## FRIDAY, APRIL 17, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

1.	19-1891	NI	United States v. Josh Isler	15
2.	19-1954	SI	United States v. Christopher Weckman	15
3.	19-2405	NI	United States v. Deandre Warren	10
4.	19-2409	NI	United States v. Chase Zerba	10
5.	19-2417	EA	United States v. Robert Hensley	15

## **DIVISION III**

## MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

19-3415	SI	United States v. Myron Orr	NO ARG
19-3419	SI	United States v. Gregory Davis	NO ARG
19-3485	WM	United States v. Stephen Fine	NO ARG
19-3532	SI	United States v. Deandre Anthony	NO ARG
19-3573	WM	United States v. Fita Spann	NO ARG
19-3597 19-3686	MN MN	United States v. Tyrone Nelson United States v. Robert Sykes	NO ARG

## **DIVISION III**

## TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

1.	19-1364	SI	Animal Legal Defense Fund, et al. v. Kimberly Reynolds, et al.	20
2.	19-1855	EA	Karen Roebuck v. USAble Life	15
3.	19-2961	EA	Lori Braun v. Brian Burke, et al.	15
4.	19-2357	NI	Heather Lopez v. Whirlpool Corporation	15
5.	19-2642	SI	Joseph Hirchak, et al. v. W.W. Grainger, et al.	10
		•	SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. JDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ	
1.		•	• • •	20
<ol> <li>2.</li> </ol>	BE	FORE JU	DOGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ  Roderick Ford, et al. v. TD Ameritrade	20 15
	<b>BE</b> . 18-3689	FORE JU NE	Roderick Ford, et al. v. TD Ameritrade Holding, et al. Twyla Mcelree, et al. v. City of Cedar	
2.	18-3689 19-2323	FORE JU NE NI	Roderick Ford, et al. v. TD Ameritrade Holding, et al.  Twyla Mcelree, et al. v. City of Cedar Rapids, et al.	15

#### **DIVISION III**

## THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

1.	18-1678 18-1768	WA WA	Andrew Sasser v. Dexter Payne Andrew Sasser v. Dexter Payne	30
2.	18-3440	NI	Dustin Reinard, et al. v. Crown Equipment	15
3.	19-2290		Myrna Herrera Gonzalez v. William P. Barr	15
4.	19-2393	SI	Lonnie Wiseman v. Patti Wachendorf, et al.	10
5.	19-3179	EM	United States v. Ronald Vincent	10

## FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, GRUENDER, GRASZ

1.	19-3172	SI	United States v. Jay Sawatzky	15
2.	19-3202	WM	United States v. Elbert Holly	10
3.	19-2524	WM	United States v. Carol Davis	10
4.	19-2800	WM	United States v. Antonio Slater	10
5.	19-1966	NI	United States v. Gregory Stephen	15

## **DIVISION IV**

## MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

19-3061	NI	United States v. Chad Saeugling	NO ARG
19-3644	SI	United States v. John Urfer	NO ARG
19-3685 19-3687	MN MN	United States v. Autumn Nichols United States v. Lennie Brooks	NO ARG
19-3716	EA	United States v. Robert Franke III	NO ARG
20-1486	EA	United States v. James Lowe, Jr.	NO ARG
20-1740	NI	United States v. Wilbur Turner	NO ARG

## **DIVISION IV**

## TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

1.	19-2708	NI	Cathy Sellars, et al. v. CRST Expedited	20			
2.	19-2502	WM	L.B. v. Jefferson City School District, et al.	15			
3.	19-3058	WM	Gary Jacobsen, et al. v. Michael Klinefelter	15			
4.	19-3092	EA	Johnny Banks v. Shelby Hawkins	15			
5.	19-2819	WA	Robert Devine v. Warden Jeffie Walker, et al.	10			
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS							
1.	19-2209	NI	United States v. Shelton Oliver	20			
2.	19-2569	EA	Stansel Prowse v. Dexter Payne, et al.	20			
3.	19-2371	SD	Kody Butterfield v. Warden Darren Young, et al.	15			
4.	18-3717	EM	Jim Harris, Jr. v. Ian Wallace	15			
5.	19-1361	NE	Stephanie Ideus v. Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, et al.	10			

## **DIVISION IV**

# THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS

1.	19-2721	WM	John Zimmerli, et al. v. The City of Kansas City, Missouri	20
2.	19-2882	WM	Reproductive Health Services of Planned Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al. v. Michael L. Parson, et al.	
	19-3134	WM	Reproductive Health Services of Planned Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al.	
			v. Michael L. Parson, et al.	20
3.	19-2207	WM	United States v. Emmanuel Robinson	15
4.	19-1054	NE	Timothy Cronin v. Chris Peterson, et al.	15
5.	19-2364	NI	Larenzo Irvin v. Tyler Richardson, et al.	15
	FRID	•	PTEMBER 25, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. E JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, STRAS	
1.	19-2879	SI	United States v. Chad Soderman	15
2.	19-2247	SI	United States v. Jose Carrillo	15
3.	19-2350	SI	United States v. James Harrell	10
4.	19-2582	SI	United States v. Nadine Robinson	10
5.	19-2934	SI	United States v. Louie Gutierrez	10